Department of Health Services Timothy W. Lutz Director



Divisions
Administration
Behavioral Health
Primary Health
Public Health

December 30, 2024

Felipe Rodriguez, Fire Chief Cosumnes Community Service District (CSD) Fire Department 8820 Elk Grove Boulevard Elk Grove, CA, 95624

RE: Ground Ambulance Fee Schedule: Assembly Bill 716 Sent via Email on December 30, 2024

Dear Chief Rodriguez,

This letter affirms that Sacramento County Emergency Medical Services Agency (SCEMSA) has approved the fee schedule provided by Cosumnes CSD Fire Department, in alignment with the provisions outlined in Assembly Bill 716 (AB 716). After thoughtful review, SCEMSA is confident that the proposed fee structure aligns with the stipulations set forth in the legislation.

Cosumnes CSD Fire Department complies with all legal requirements set forth in AB 716 in developing a fee schedule and reflects a commitment to fair and equitable pricing.

Thank you for providing quality prehospital services for the residents in Sacramento County.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Jenna Alexander, EMS Specialist, at (916) 268-0417 or email at alexanderjen@saccounty.gov.

Sincerely,

David Magnino. B.S. / E EMS Administrator

Sacramento County

e.c.: Robert Kasparian, Assistant Fire Chief - EMS



Public Health Officer

Sacramento County Emergency

Sacramento County EMS Agency - Maximum Approved Ground Ambulance Provider Rates

Provider	ALS Base	BLS Base	LALS Base	CCT Base	Mileage (Per Mile)	Oxygen	Night Charge	Extra Attendant (Per Hour)	Miscellaneous
Cosumnes CSD Fire Department	\$2,654.67	\$2,654.67	N/A	N/A	\$39.73	\$148.93	\$69.78	N/A	Supplies: ALS-1; \$74.98 / ALS-2; \$124.97 / BLS; \$53.12 - list of supplies not broken down.